595
D
U
A
L
 F
U
E

point outlet controls. The following table lists the accessories for modulating operation with their
application range.
BURNER TYPE CODE
! RLS 190/M MZ RWF 40 3010212
! RLS 250/M MZ RWF 40 3010414
TYPE RANGE (°C) (bar) CODE
Temperature PT 100 -100 ÷ 500°C 3010110
Pressure 4 ÷ 20 mA 0 ÷ 2,5 bar 3010213
Pressure 4 ÷ 20 mA 0 ÷ 16 bar 3010214
The relative temperature or pressure probes fi tted to the regulator must be chosen on the basis
of the application.
REGULATOR
PROBE
BURNER TYPE (INPUT SIGNAL) CODE
! RLS 250/M MZ
0/2 - 10 V (impedance 200 KΩ)
0/4 - 20 mA (impedance 250 Ω)
3010415
ANALOG CONTROL
SIGNAL CONVERTER
BURNER KIT CODE
! RLS 190/M MZ 3010021
! RLS 250/M MZ 3010416
POTENTIOMETER KIT Depending on the servomotor fi tted to the burner, a three-pole potentiometer (1000 Ω) can be
installed to check the position of the servomotor. The KITS available for the various burners are
listed below.
Burner accessories
603
D
U
A
L
 F
U
E
L
RLS/M MZ SERIES
Modulating Dual Fuel Burners
Adapters
Gas train accessories
Burner accessories
If noise emission needs reducing even further, sound-proofi ng boxes are available.
Sound prooÞ ng box
BURNER
BOX TYPE
A
(mm)
B (mm)
min-max
[dB(A)]
(*)
BOX CODE
! RLS 190-250/M MZ C4/5 850 160 - 980 10 3010404
(*) Average noise reduction according to EN 15036-1 standard
A
B
In certain cases, an adapter must be fi tted between the gas train and the burner, when the
diameter of the gas train is different from the set diameter of the burner.
Below are given the available adapters; please see on the Gas Train list the correct adapter codes
to select.
ADAPTER LENGTH
mm
ADAPTER
CODE
2” 1/2
DN 65
1” 1/2
2”
2” 1/2
300 3000825
2” 1/2DN 80 2” 300 3000826
2”1” 1/2 35 3000843
DN 80DN 100 50 3010370